# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.	10/01/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Holdings Corporation
Street Address:	210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

500219791

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4833495
Patent Number:	4855774
Patent Number:	4884087
Patent Number:	4954857
Patent Number:	4972649
Patent Number:	5063400
Patent Number:	5235364
Patent Number:	5361111
Patent Number:	5381200
Patent Number:	5408288
Patent Number:	5436685
Patent Number:	RE34168
Patent Number:	D345750
Patent Number:	D356101
Patent Number:	D372722

**PATENT** 

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)806-7677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-6677

Email: dschaeffer@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 208801/0059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

#### **Total Attachments: 21**

source=ChangeofName#page1.tif

source=ChangeofName#page2.tif

source=ChangeofName#page3.tif

source=ChangeofName#page4.tif

source=ChangeofName#page5.tif

source=ChangeofName#page6.tif

source=ChangeofName#page7.tif

source=ChangeofName#page8.tif

source=ChangeofName#page9.tif

source=ChangeofName#page10.tif

source=ChangeofName#page11.tif

30droc-Onangeon tamen page 11.til

source=ChangeofName#page12.tif

source=ChangeofName#page13.tif

source=ChangeofName#page14.tif

source=ChangeofName#page15.tif

source=ChangeofName#page16.tif

source=ChangeofName#page17.tif

source=ChangeofName#page18.tif

source=ChangeofName#page19.tif

source=ChangeofName#page20.tif

source=ChangeofName#page21.tif

PATENT REEL: 018861 FRAME: 0531

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.55(a)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

I, Yuji Orita, a Japanese citizen residing at 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8408, do declare and state that:

I understand the Japanese and English languages.

The attached English document is a true and accurate translation of a certificate of partial closed records of FUJIFILM Holdings Corporation, from Japanese to English.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: January 29, 2007 Name: Yuji Orita

PATENT REEL: 018861 FRAME: 0532

## **Certificate of Partial Closed Records**

Trade name	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.	
Trade name	ruji i noto Film Co., Lia.	
	FILITH MILLIE	
	FUJIFILM Holdings Corporation	Changed October 1, 2006
		Registered October 16, 2006
Location of head	210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa	
office		
Method of public	The statement is executed by publication in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun issue	
notice	in Tokyo.	
	Notices will be posted in electric format.	Changed June 29, 2006
	http://www.fujifilm.co.jp/	
	Notices will be published in the Nihon Keizai	
	Shimbun when it is impossible to make	The state of the s
	electric notification for unavoidable reasons.	Registered July 10, 2006
	Notices will be posted in electric format.	Changed October 1, 2006
	http://www.fujifilmholdings.com/	
	Notices will be published in the <i>Nihon Keizai</i> Shimbun when it is impossible to make	
	electric notification for unavoidable reasons.	Registered October 16, 2006
		Registered Sciober 10, 2000
Matters necessary for	http://www.fujifilm.co.jp/	
obtaining information relating to the balance		
sheet		
Date of incorporation	January 20, 1934	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Number of shares of	100 shares	
one unit		
Total number of	800 million shares	
shares that can be		
issued		
Total number of	Total number of issued shares	
shares issued giving	514,625,728 shares	
type of stock and	,,	
number of shares of		
each type		
Rules for issuance of	Certificates of shares shall be issued for shares	of the Company
share certificates	Certificates of shares shall be issued for shares of the Company.  Registered May 2, 2006	
		under Article 136 of Law
		No.87 of 2005

	Share certificates shall be issued for shares of the Company.		
	Changed June 29, 2006, and registered July 10, 2006		
Amount of capital	40,363,373,192 yen		
Name, address and place of business of	1-4-3, Marunouchi, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo UFJ Trust Bank Limited 1-4-3, Marunouchi, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo Stock Transfer Agency Department, UFJ Trust Bank Limited 1-4-5, Marunouchi, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo		
transfer agent			
transfer agent			
	Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corpo	ration	
	1-4-5, Marunouchi, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo	ubishi HEI Tweet and Danking	
	Securities Transfer Department, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation		
		2005, and registered October 7 2005	
Matters relating to officers	Director Shigetaka Komori	Reappointed June 29, 2004	
	Director Shigetaka Komori	Reappointed June 29, 2005	
	_	Registered July 13, 2005	
	Director Shigetaka Komori	Reappointed June 29, 2006	
		Registered July 10, 2006	
	Director Kotaro Aso	Reappointed June 29, 2004	
		Retired June 29, 2005	
		Registered July 13, 2005	
	Director Nobuyuki Hayashi	Reappointed June 29, 2004	
	<u>Director</u> <u>Nobuyuki Hayashi</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2005	
		Registered July 13, 2005	
		Retired June 29, 2006	
		Registered July 10, 2006	

<u>Director</u> <u>Akikazu Mikawa</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2004
	Retired June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
<u>Director</u> <u>Shigenori Moriuchi</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2004
Director Shigenori Moriuchi	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
	Retired June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
Director Keigo Shioya	Reappointed June 29, 2004
	Retired June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
<u>Director</u> <u>Toshio Takahashi</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2004
<u>Director</u> Toshio Takahashi	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
Director Toshio Takahashi	Reappointed June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
<u>Director</u> <u>Hidenobu Fukunaga</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2004
<u>Director</u> <u>Hidenobu Fukunaga</u>	P
Director Flidehood Fukunaga	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
	Retired June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006

Director Hisatoyo Kato	Reappointed June 29, 2004
Director Hisatoyo Kato	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
Director Hisatoyo Kato	Reappointed June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
Director Yousuke Uchid	
	Retired June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
<u>Director</u> <u>Atsushi Yoneda</u>	
Director Atsushi Yoneda	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
	Retired June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
<u>Director</u> <u>Tadashi Sasaki</u>	Appointed June 29, 2004
<u>Director</u> <u>Tadashi Sasaki</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
Director Tadashi Sasaki	Reappointed June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
<u>Director</u> <u>Hiroshi Hara</u>	Appointed June 29, 2004
<u>Director</u> <u>Hiroshi Hara</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005

	Retired June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
Director Shinpei Ikenoue	Appointed June 29, 2004
Director Shinpei Ikenoue	Reappointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
Director Shinpei Ikenoue	Reappointed June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
<u>Director</u> <u>Kohtaro Nakamura</u>	Appointed June 29, 2004
<u>Director</u> Kohtaro Nakamura	Reappointed June 29, 2005
Enocior Romano Ivakamura	the summer and the su
Director Kohtaro Nakamura	Registered July 13, 2005
Director Romano Nakamura	Reappointed June 29, 2006
Director Minoru Ohnishi	Registered July 10, 2006
<u> Millord Ollinsin</u>	Reappointed June 29, 2004
	Retired June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
<u>Director</u> <u>Keiichi Inuzuka</u>	Appointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
	Retired June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
<u>Director</u> <u>Nobuhira Takagi</u>	Appointed June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
<u>Director</u> Nobuhira Takagi	Reappointed June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006

		D : 10 . 1 . 20 . 200 c
		Resigned September 30, 2006
		Registered October 16, 2006
<u>Director</u>	Koji Kamiyama	Appointed June 29, 2005
		Registered July 13, 2005
<u>Director</u>	Koji Kamiyama	Reappointed June 29, 2006
		Registered July 10, 2006
		Resigned September 30, 2006
		Registered October 16, 2006
Director	Tsutomu Sugisaki	Appointed June 29, 2005
		Registered July 13, 2005
Director	Tsutomu Sugisaki	Reappointed June 29, 2006
		Registered July 10, 2006
		Resigned September 30, 2006
		Registered October 16, 2006
<u>Director</u>	Noboru Sasaki	Appointed June 29, 2005
		Registered July 13, 2005
<u>Director</u>	Noboru Sasaki	Reappointed June 29, 2006
		Registered July 10, 2006
		Resigned September 30, 2006
		Registered October 16, 2006
Director	Hisamasa Abe	Appointed June 29, 2006
		Registered July 10, 2006
		Resigned September 30, 2006
		Registered October 16, 2006
<u>Director</u>	Akio Mitsui	Appointed June 29, 2006
		Registered July 10, 2006

	Resigned September 30, 2006
	Registered October 16, 2006
<u>Director</u> <u>Yuzo Toda</u>	Appointed June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
	Resigned September 30, 2006
	Registered October 16, 2006
Director Toshio Arima	Appointed October 1, 2006
	Registered October 16, 2006
Director Nobuoki Okamura	Appointed October 1, 2006
	Registered October 16, 2006
Director Teisuke Kitayama	Appointed October 1, 2006
(is an outside director)	Registered October 16, 2006
Special Director Shigetaka Komori	Appointed October 2, 2006
	Registered October 16, 2006
Special Director Toshio Takahashi	Appointed October 2, 2006
	Registered October 16, 2006
Special Director Tadashi Sasaki	Appointed October 2, 2006
	Registered October 16, 2006
Special Director Shinpei Ikenoue	Appointed October 2, 2006
	Registered October 16, 2006
Special Director Toshio Arima	Appointed October 2, 2006
	Registered October 16, 2006
Representative Director Shigetaka Komori	Reappointed June 29, 2004
4-1-16-1103, Hiroo Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	
Representative Director Shigetaka Komori	Reappointed June 29, 2005
4-1-16-1103, Hiroo Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	Registered July 13, 2005

Representative Director Shigetaka Komori	Reappointed June 29, 2006
4-1-16-1103, Hiroo Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	Registered July 10, 2006
Representative Director Kotaro Aso	Appointed June 29, 2004
1104, Kamikasuya, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa	
	Retired June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
Representative Director Nobuyuki Hayashi	Appointed June 29, 2004
5180-20, Kitayama, Fujinomiya-shi,	
<u>Shizuoka</u>	
Representative Director Nobuyuki Hayashi	Reappointed June 29, 2005
5180-20, Kitayama, Fujinomiya-shi,	en e
<u>Shizuoka</u>	Registered July 13, 2005
	Retired June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
Representative Director Toshio Takahashi 48-11-303, Chigasaki Chuo, Tsuzuki-ku,	Appointed June 29, 2006
Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Registered July 10, 2006
Auditor Yoshihiro Akaishi	Reappointed June 27, 2003
	Resigned June 29, 2006
	Registered July 10, 2006
Auditor Masahiro Miki	Appointed June 29, 2004
Auditor Kenichi Kamiya	Reappointed June 27, 2002
	11
	Retired June 29, 2005
	Registered July 13, 2005
Auditor Akiro Kojima	Reappointed June 27, 2003

		Resigned June 29, 2006
		Registered July 10, 2006
	Auditor Kiichiro Furusawa	Appointed June 27, 2003
	Auditor Kiichiro Furusawa	
	(is an outside auditor)	Registered as outside auditor on July 10, 2006
	Auditor Keiichi Inuzuka	Appointed June 29, 2006
		Registered July 10, 2006
	Auditor Daisuke Ogawa	Appointed June 29, 2006
	(is an outside auditor)	Registered July 10, 2006
	Accounting auditor Ernst & Young	
	ShinNihon	Registered as accounting auditor on July 10, 2006
Company spin-off	Spun-off into FUJIFILM Corporation at 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo on October 2, 2006	
		Registered October 10, 2006
Merger	Merged FUJIFILM Microdevices Co., Ltd. a Taiwa-cho, Kurokawa-gun, Miyagi	t 1-6, Matsusakadaira,
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Registered March 31, 2006
	Merged FT Holdings Co., Ltd. at 1-6, Matsusakadaira, Taiwa-cho, Kurokawa-gun, Miyagi	
		Registered March 31, 2006
Matters relating to the	Company establishing a Board of Directors	
Company establishing		Registered May 2, 2006
a Board of Directors		under Article 136 of Law
		No.87 of 2005
Matters relating to the	Company establishing auditors	T
Company establishing auditors		Registered May 2, 2006
auditors		under Article 136 of Law
Matters relating to the	Company establishing the auditor system	No.87 of 2005
Company establishing the auditor system	company commissing the additor system	Registered July 10, 2006

Matters relating to special directors	There is a provision concerning resolutions by special directors.  Established October 2, 2006, and registered October 16, 2006	
Matters relating to the Company establishing an accounting auditor system	Company establishing an accounting auditor system  Registered July 10, 2006	
Matters concerning the registered record	Based on the provision of Paragraph 3 of the supplementary regulation of the 1989 Ministerial Ordinance No. 15 of the Ministry of Justice  Transferred February 18, 2005  On October 1, 2006, the head office was transferred to 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo.	
	Registered November 6, 2006 Closed November 6, 2006	

This certifies that the above are partial matters recorded on the register and closed.

(Under the jurisdiction of the Odawara Branch Office, Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

January 17, 2007 Minato Branch Office, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Masahiko Shirai

# 閉鎖事項一部証明書

神奈川県南足柄市中沼 2 1 0 番地 富士フイルムホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 2 0 3 - 0 1 - 0 0 4 1 3 8

商号	富士写真フイルム株式会社	
	富士フイルムホールディングス株式会社	平成18年10月 1日変更
		平成18年10月16日登記
本 店	神奈川県南足柄市中沼210番地	
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す <u>る</u>	
	電子公告の方法により行う。 <pre>http://www.fujifilm.c o.jp/ 事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告 による公告をすることができない場合は、日本</pre>	平成18年 6月29日変更
	経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 7月10日登記
	電子公告の方法により行う。 http://www.fujifilmho ldings.com/ 事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告	平成18年10月 1日変更
	による公告をすることができない場合は、日本 経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年10月16日登記
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事 項	http://www.fujifilm.c o.jp/	
会社成立の年月日	昭和9年1月20日	
単元株式数	100株	
発行可能株式総数	8億株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 5億1462万5728株	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記

整理番号  $extbf{y}$   $extbf{3}$   $extbf{8}$   $extbf{1}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{9}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{9}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{9}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{1}$   $extbf{9}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{1}$   $extbf{1}$ 

神余川県南足柄市中沼 2 1 0 番地 富士フイルムホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 2 0 3 - 0 1 - 0 0 4 1 3 8

	当会社は、株	式に係る株券を発行する 平成18年 6月29日変更	平成18年	7月10日登記
資本金の額	金403億6	337万3192円		
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	ユーエフジェ 東京都千代田	区丸の内一丁目4番3号 イ信託銀行株式会社 区丸の内一丁目4番3号 イ信託銀行株式会社証券代行部		
	三菱UF J信 東京都千代田	区丸の内一丁目4番5号 託銀行株式会社 区丸の内一丁目4番5号 託銀行株式会社証券代行部		
		平成17年10月 1日変更	平成17年1 十	0月 7日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	古森 重隆	平成16年	6月29日重任 
	取締役	古森重隆	平成17年	6月29日重任
			平成17年	7月13日登記
	取締役	古森 重隆	平成18年	6月29日重任
			平成18年	7月10日登記
	取締役	麻生興太郎	平成16年	6月29日重任
			平成17年	6月29日退任
			平成17年	7月13日登記
	取締役	林 伸 幸	平成16年	6月29日重任
	取締役	林 伸 幸	平成17年	6月29日重任
			平成17年	7月13日登記
			平成18年	6月29日退任
			平成18年	7月10日登記

整理番号 ヌ381507 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 0

	7		
	取締役	三川秋一	平成16年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 6月29日退任
			平成17年 7月13日登記
	取締役	森内成典	平成16年 6月29日重任
	取締役	森内成典	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月13日登記
;			平成18年 6月29日退任
			平成18年 7月10日登記
	取締役	塩 谷 圭 吾	平成16年 6月29日重任
			T.P. 1.75 C.D.O.D.P.15
	, 1 i		平成 1 7年 6月29日退任 
	取締役	高橋俊雄	平成16年 6月29日重任
	取締役	<b>宜 4</b>	TIPLITY ARABEM
	<u> </u>	髙橋俊雄	平成17年 6月29日重任
	取締役	髙橋俊雄	平成 1 7年 7月 1 3 日登記 平成 1 8年 6月 2 9 日重任
	270,1111 (32		平成18年 0月29日  平成18年 7月10日登記
	 取締役	福永英喜	平成16年 6月29日重任
	T D STOP I D	III	17次10年 0712 8 日至日
	取締役	福 永 英 喜	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月13日登記
			平成18年 6月29日退任
			平成18年 7月10日登記

PATÊNT 0

	取締役	加藤久豊	平成16年 6月29日重任
	取締役	加藤久豊	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月13日登記
	取締役	加藤久豊	平成18年 6月29日重任
			平成18年 7月10日登記
	取締役	内 田 洋 祐	平成16年 6月29日就任
			平成17年 6月29日退任
			平成17年 7月13日登記
	取締役	米 田 敦	平成16年 6月29日就任
	取締役	米 田 敦	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月13日登記
			平成 18年 6月29日退任
			平成18年 7月10日登記
	取締役	佐々木格	平成 1 6年 6月29日就任
	取締役	佐々木格	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月13日登記
	取締役	佐々木格	平成 18年 6月29日重任
			平成18年 7月10日登記
-	取締役	原  宏	平成16年 6月29日就任
	取締役	原宏	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月13日登記

PATENT 0

平成18年 6月 平成18年 7月	29日退任
平成18年 7月	
	10日登記
<u>取締役</u> <u>池 上 真 平</u> 平成16年 6月	29日就任
<u>取締役</u> <u>池 上 眞 平</u> 平成17年 6月	2 9 日重任
平成17年 7月	13日登記
取締役 池上眞平 平成18年 6月	2 9 日重任
平成18年 7月	10日登記
<u>取締役</u> 中村孝太郎 平成16年6月	2 9 日就任
<u>取締役</u> 中村孝太郎 平成17年 6月	2 9 日重任
平成17年 7月	13日登記
取締役 中村孝太郎 平成18年6月	2 9 日重任
平成18年 7月	10日登記
<u>取締役</u> 大 西 實 平成16年 6月	2 9 日重任
平成17年 6月	2 9 日退任
平成17年 7月	13日登記
<u>取締役</u> <u>犬塚奎一</u> 平成17年 6月	2 9 日就任
平成17年 7月	13日登記
平成 18年 6月	2 9 日退任
平成18年 7月	10日登記
<u>取締役</u> <u>髙 木 信 成</u> 平成 1 7 年 6 月	2 9 日就任
平成17年 7月	13日登記
<u>取締役</u> <u>高 木 信 成</u> 平成 18年 6月	2 9 日重任
平成18年 7月	10日登記

PATĒNT ()

	-	平成18年 9月30日辞任
		平成18年10月16日登記
取締役	神 山 宏 二	平成17年 6月29日就任
		平成17年 7月13日登記
取締役	<u>神 山 宏 二</u>	平成18年 6月29日重任
		平成18年 7月10日登記
		平成18年 9月30日辞任
		平成18年10月16日登記
取締役	杉崎力	平成17年 6月29日就任
	***************************************	平成17年 7月13日登記
取締役	杉 鯓 力	平成18年 6月29日重任
		平成18年 7月10日登記
		平成18年 9月30日辞任
		······································
Ryswyl	14- L -+ XX	平成18年10月16日登記
取締役	佐々木登	平成17年 6月29日就任
A Company of the Comp		平成17年 7月13日登記
取締役	佐々木登	平成18年 6月29日重任
		平成18年 7月10日登記
		平成18年 9月30日辞任
		平成18年10月16日登記
取締役	阿 部 久 正	平成18年 6月29日就任
		平成18年 7月10日登記
		平成18年 9月30日辞任
		平成18年10月16日登記
取締役	三 井 皎 生	平成18年 6月29日就任
		平成18年 7月10日登記

PATÉNT 0

		平成18年 9月30日辞任
		平成18年10月16日登記
	取締役 戸田雄三	平成18年 6月29日就任
		平成18年 7月10日登記
		平成18年 9月30日辞任
		平成18年10月16日登記
	取締役 有馬利男	平成18年10月 1日就任
		平成18年10月16日登記
	取締役 岡村信興	平成18年10月 1日就任
		平成18年10月16日登記
	取締役 北山禎介	平成18年10月 1日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成18年10月16日登記
	特別取締役 古森重隆	平成18年10月 2日就任
		平成18年10月16日登記
	特別取締役 髙 橋 俊 雄	平成18年10月 2日就任
		平成18年10月16日登記
,	特別取締役 佐々木格	平成18年10月 2日就任
:		平成18年10月16日登記
	特別取締役 池上 眞平	平成18年10月 2日就任
		平成 18年10月16日登記
	特別取締役 有馬利男	平成18年10月 2日就任
		平成18年10月16日登記
	東京都渋谷区広尾四丁目1番16-1103号	平成16年 6月29日重任
	代表取締役 古森 重隆	
	東京都渋谷区広尾四丁目1番16-1103号	平成17年 6月29日重任
	代表取締役 古森重隆	平成17年 7月13日登記

PATENT 0

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	東京都渋谷区広尾四丁目1番16-1103号 代表取締役 古森 重隆	平成18年	6月29日重任
	1 林 里 隆	平成18年	7月10日登記
	神奈川県伊勢原市上粕屋 1 1 0 4 番地 代表取締役 麻生 興 太郎	平成16年	6月29日就任
		平成17年	6月29日退任
		平成17年	7月13日登記
	静岡県富士宮市北山 5 1 8 0 番地の 2 0 代表取締役 林 伸 幸	平成16年	6月29日就任
	静岡県富士宮市北山 5 1 8 0 番地の 2 0 代表取締役 林 伸 幸	平成17年	6月29日重任
	1 (35,45,44) X	平成17年	7月13日登記
		平成18年	6月29日退任
		平成18年	7月10日登記
	神奈川県横浜市都筑区茅ヶ崎中央48番11ー 303号	平成18年	6月29日就任
	代表取締役 髙 橋 俊 雄	平成18年	7月10日登記
	監査役 赤石 禎 裕	平成15年	6月27日重任
		平成18年	6月29日辞任
		平成18年	7月10日登記
	監査役 三木正弘	平成16年	6月29日就任
	監査役 神谷健一	平成14年	6月27日重任
			6月29日退任
		平成17年	7月13日登記
	監査役 児島章郎	平成15年	6月27日重任

		平成18年 6月29日辞任
		平成18年 7月10日登記
	監査役 古沢 熙 一 郎	平成15年 6月27日就任
	監査役 古沢 煕 一 郎	
	(社外監査役)	平成18年 7月10日社外 監査役の登記
	監査役 犬塚奎一	平成18年 6月29日就任
		平成18年 7月10日登記
	監査役 小川大介	平成18年 6月29日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成18年 7月10日登記
	会計監査人 新日本監査法人	
		平成18年 7月10日会計 監査人の登記
会社分割	平成18年10月2日東京都港区西麻布二丁目2 会社に分割	6番30号富士フィルム株式
	Z-LTC/JEI	平成18年10月10日登記
吸収合併	宮城県黒川郡大和町松坂平一丁目 6 番地富士フィ 社を合併	ルムマイクロデバイス株式会
	17.4 日 01	平成18年 3月31日登記
	宮城県黒川郡大和町松坂平一丁目 6 番地エフティ 合併	ホールディングス株式会社を
		平成18年 3月31日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成 1 7 年法律第 8 7 号第 1 3 6 条の規定により平成 1 8 年 5 月 2 日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 7月10日登記

整理番号  $extbf{y}$   $extbf{3}$   $extbf{8}$   $extbf{1}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{9}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{9}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{7}$   $extbf{9}$ 

神奈川県南足柄市中沼 2 1 0 番地 富士フイルムホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 2 0 3 - 0 1 - 0 0 4 1 3 8

特別取締役に関す	特別取締役による議決の定めがある
る事項	平成18年10月 2日設定 平成18年10月16日登記
会計監査人設置会	会計監査人設置会社
社に関する事項	平成18年 7月10日登記
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により
事項	平成17年 2月18日移記
	平成18年10月1日東京都港区西麻布二丁目26番30号に本店移転 平成18年11月 6日登記 平成18年11月 6日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局小田原支局管轄)

平成19年 1月17日

東京法務局港出張所 登記官

白 井 正



整理番号 ヌ381507

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 0

RECORDED: 02/07/2007 REEL: 018861 FRAME: 0552